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Total ABC (12-month service  contract) 

27,427,200.00 

Delivery Schedule (from Notice-To-Proceed) 
120 Days, 1/3 of covered municipalities 
150 Days, 2/3 of covered municipalities 
180 Days,  all covered municipalities 

Province 

Bohol 
Total No. of Links 

48 

Instructions: 
1. Thoroughly read and study the contents of this form.  Consider also the general specifications given in the 

BDS and ITB. 

2. To bid for this lot, print all pages of this lot and fill-in on the Page 1 your bid offer and chosen termination 

ǇƻƛƴǘΤ ŀƴŘ ƻƴ ![[ ǇŀƎŜǎ ŀŦŦƛȄ ȅƻǳǊ ŎƻƳǇŀƴȅΩǎ ƴŀƳŜ ŀƴŘ ǘƘŜ ǎƛƎƴŀǘǳǊŜ ƻŦ ȅƻǳǊ ŀǳǘƘƻǊƛȊŜŘ ǊŜǇǊŜǎŜƴǘŀǘƛǾŜ ƛƴ 

the boxes provided along the right hand margin(s). 

3. For group with combined Income Class 1 and 2, a proposal must include ALL of the beneficiary 

municipalities specified in this group. 

4. For group with combined income Class 3 to 6, a proposal must include at least one half (1/2), rounded off 

to the highest integer value, of the beneficiary municipalities specified in this group. Put a check mark (V) 

next to the beneficiary municipality that will be in the bid, while a cross mark (X), if not. 

5. BIDDER must reflect the alternate offered values (BW not lower than 70% of preferred CIR and Link 

Availability not lower than 85%). Otherwise, the default CIR and Link Availability will apply. 

6. Put your TOTAL Guaranteed Capacity and TOTAL Unit ABC Price with your Total Bid Offer amount on the 

Bid Summary Sheet (Annex 3). 

7. Include your accomplished forms in Envelope "B" - Financial Components. 

 

 

 

 

Lot Description (Coordinates are given without a guarantee of accuracy. CIR listed are the preferred CIR)  

Municipal Income Class 1 to 2 Municipalities: 
  
 

1) L3-0883: 27 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Carmen  in Carmen  (Class 2) @ 
ϤόфΦумтсррΣ мнпΦнлпропύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ унсΣнллΦллύ 

2) L3-0933: 27 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Loon in Loon (Class 2) @ ~(9.79458, 
мноΦтфлфссύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ унсΣнллΦллύ 

3) L3-0959: 39 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Talibon in Talibon (Class 1) @ 
ϤόмлΦмппфноΣ мнпΦонрофнύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ мΣлнфΣсллΦллύ 

4) L3-0963: 28 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Tubigon in Tubigon (Class 1) @ 
ϤόфΦфпфтттΣ мноΦфснрооύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ тофΣнллΦллύ 

5) L3-0965: 43 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Ubay in Ubay (Class 1) @ ~(10.048234, 
мнпΦптнмосύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ мΣморΣнллΦллύ 
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Lot Description (Coordinates are given without a guarantee of accuracy. CIR listed are the 

preferred CIR)  
Municipal Income Class 3 to 6 Municipalities: 
Select at least 22 out of 43 . 
 

1) L3-0844: 6 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Alburquerque in Alburquerque 
ό/ƭŀǎǎ рύ Ϫ ϤόфΦслтуосрфΣ мноΦфсплнунфύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ нрфΣнллΦллύ 

2) L3-0848: 14 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Alicia , Bohol in Alicia , Bohol 
ό/ƭŀǎǎ пύ Ϫ ϤόфΦуфпоорнΣ мнпΦппнунроύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ рпсΣлллΦллύ 

3) L3-0852: 11 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Anda, Bohol in Anda, Bohol (Class 
рύ Ϫ ϤόфΦтпнннфΣ мнпΦртрсурύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ птрΣ200.00) 

4) L3-0856: 9 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Antequera in Antequera (Class 4) 
Ϫ ϤόфΦттуротΣ мноΦуфсоуоύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ ормΣлллΦллύ 

5) L3-0860: 12 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Baclayon in Baclayon (Class 4) @ 
~(9.62111, 123.912263); (Uƴƛǘ !./Υ псуΣлллΦллύ 

6) L3-0864: 11 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Balilihan in Balilihan (Class 4) @ 
ϤόфΦтптмосΣ мноΦфуннонύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ пнфΣлллΦллύ 

7) L3-0868: 8 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Batuan, Bohol in Batuan, Bohol 
(Class 5) @ ~(фΦтссолмΣ мнпΦмпммуоύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ опрΣсллΦллύ 

8) L3-0871: 11 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Bilar in Bilar (Class 4) @ 
ϤόфΦтллфрмΣ мнпΦмлпопфύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ пнфΣлллΦллύ 

9) L3-0874: 17 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Buenavista , Bohol in Buenavista , 
.ƻƘƻƭ ό/ƭŀǎǎ пύ Ϫ ϤόмлΦлуммрнΣ мнпΦмммплрύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ ссоΣлллΦллύ 

10) L3-0877: 19 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Calape in Calape (Class 3) @ 
ϤόфΦуусртΣ мноΦустлнфύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ ссмΣнллΦллύ 

11) L3-0880: 18 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Candijay in Candijay (Class 4) @ 
ϤόфΦулфууоΣ мнпΦпфопомύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ тлнΣлллΦллύ 

12) L3-0886: 14 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Catigbian in Catigbian (Class 4) 
Ϫ ϤόфΦурроооΣ мнпΦллтлнмύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ рпсΣлллΦллύ 

13) L3-0889: 22 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Clarin, Bohol in Clarin, Bohol 
ό/ƭŀǎǎ рύ Ϫ ϤόфΦфслносΣ мнпΦлннофнύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ фрлΣпллΦллύ 

14) L3-0892: 5 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Corella in Corella (Class 5) @ 
ϤόфΦсурΣ мноΦфнонтύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ нмсΣлллΦллύ 

15) L3-0895: 10 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Cortes, Bohol in Cortes, Bohol 
ό/ƭŀǎǎ рύ Ϫ ϤόфΦтннлннΣ мноΦутфолофύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ понΣлллΦллύ 

16) L3-0898: 12 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Dagohoy in Dagohoy (Class 5) @ 
~(9.888585, 124.275043); (Unit ABC: 518,400.00) 

17) L3-0901: 11 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Danao in Danao (Class 5) @ 
ϤόфΦфосрссΣ мнпΦннпфсоύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ птрΣнллΦллύ 

18) L3-0904: 25 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Dauis in Dauis (Class 4) @ 
~(9.621555, 123.861327); (Unit A./Υ фтрΣлллΦллύ 

19) L3-0907: 10 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Dimiao in Dimiao (Class 4) @ 
ϤόфΦслсфтмΣ мнпΦмсмтмύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ офлΣлллΦллύ 

20) L3-0910: 11 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Duero in Duero (Class 4) @ 
~(9.703533, 124.401558); (Uƴƛǘ !./Υ пнфΣлллΦллύ 
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Free Wi-Fi Internet Access in Public Place Project 

DOST ICT Office 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to deliver the goods in accordance with the 

delivery    schedule specified above. 

 

If our Bid is accepted, we undertake to provide a performance security in the form,         

amounts, and within the times specified in the Bidding Documents. 

 

We agree to abide by this Bid for the Bid Validity Period specified in BDS provision for 

ITB Clause 18.2 and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time 

before the expiration of that period. 

 

 

 

 

Lot Description (Coordinates are given without a guarantee of accuracy. CIR listed are the 

preferred CIR)  
Municipal Income Class 3 to 6 Municipalities: 
Select at least 22 out of 43 . 
 

21) L3-0913: 15 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Garcia Hernandez in Garcia 
Hernandez (Class 4) @ ~(9.6134387, 124.нфплрмнύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ рурΣлллΦллύ 

22) L3-0916: 20 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Guindulman in Guindulman 
ό/ƭŀǎǎ оύ Ϫ ϤόфΦтснрртуΣ мнпΦпустпоуύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ сфсΣлллΦллύ 

23) L3-0919: 27 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Inabanga in Inabanga (Class 4) 
Ϫ ϤόмлΦлнптрсΣ мнпΦлслтммύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ мΣлроΣлллΦллύ 

24) L3-0922: 21 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Jagna in Jagna (Class 3) @ 
ϤόфΦспрспфΣ мнпΦотлолмύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ толΣуллΦллύ 

25) L3-0927: 8 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Lila in Lila (Class 5) @ 
ϤόфΦрусллтΣ мнпΦлфснлуύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ опрΣсллΦллύ 

26) L3-0929: 10 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Loay in Loay (Class 5) @ 
ϤόфΦрффсррΣ мнпΦллффмсуύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ понΣлллΦллύ 

27) L3-0931: 10 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Loboc in Loboc (Class 4) @ 
ϤόфΦсотлросΣ мнпΦлолурпмύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ офлΣлллΦллύ 

28) L3-0935: 18 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Mabini , Bohol in Mabini , Bohol 
ό/ƭŀǎǎ пύ Ϫ ϤόфΦусрлсттΣ мнпΦрмфтуооύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ тлнΣлллΦллύ 

29) L3-0937: 17 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Maribojoc in Maribojoc (Class 4) 
Ϫ ϤόфΦтплутснΣ мноΦупнуоссύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ ссоΣлллΦллύ 

30) L3-0939: 18 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Panglao in Panglao (Class 4) @ 
ϤόфΦрулрсрпΣ мноΦтрннотύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ тлнΣлллΦллύ 

31) L3-0941: 17 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Pilar , Bohol in Pilar , Bohol 
ό/ƭŀǎǎ пύ Ϫ ϤόфΦунпрпсΣ мнпΦоорофрύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ ссоΣлллΦллύ 

32) L3-0945: 13 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Sagbayan in Sagbayan (Class 4) 
Ϫ ϤόфΦфмпмснсΣ мнпΦлфоуултύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ 507,000.00) 

33) L3-0947: 6 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of San Isidro, Bohol in San Isidro, 
.ƻƘƻƭ ό/ƭŀǎǎ рύ Ϫ ϤόфΦуснпннпΣ мноΦфрснрфнύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ нрфΣнллΦллύ 

34) L3-0949: 15 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of San Miguel , Bohol in San 
Miguel , .ƻƘƻƭ ό/ƭŀǎǎ пύ Ϫ ϤόфΦфусорфпΣ мнпΦооурнпфύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ рурΣлллΦллύ 

35) L3-0951: 7 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Sevilla in Sevilla (Class 5) @ 
ϤόфΦтлмрлсоΣ мнпΦлпррмрύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ олнΣпллΦллύ 

36) L3-0953: 16 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Sierra Bullones in Sierra 
.ǳƭƭƻƴŜǎ ό/ƭŀǎǎ оύ Ϫ ϤόфΦулофнтΣ мнпΦнфнрмоύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ ррсΣуллΦллύ 

37) L3-0955: 4 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Sikatuna in Sikatuna (Class 5) @ 
ϤόфΦсуопонΣ мноΦфтпуффύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ мтнΣуллΦллύ 

38) L3-0961: 18 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Trinidad in Trinidad (Class 3) @ 
ϤόмлΦлтфсфмнΣ мнпΦопонрспύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ снсΣпллΦллύ 

39) L3-0967: 17 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Valencia, Bohol in Valencia, 
.ƻƘƻƭ ό/ƭŀǎǎ пύ Ϫ ϤόфΦсммтнтΣ мнпΦнмнропύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ ссо,000.00) 
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We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to deliver the goods in accordance with the 

delivery    schedule specified above. 

 

If our Bid is accepted, we undertake to provide a performance security in the form,         

amounts, and within the times specified in the Bidding Documents. 

 

We agree to abide by this Bid for the Bid Validity Period specified in BDS provision for 

ITB Clause 18.2 and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time 

before the expiration of that period. 

Lot Description (Coordinates are given without a guarantee of accuracy. CIR listed are the 

preferred CIR)  
Municipal Income Class 3 to 6 Municipalities: 
Select at least 22 out of 43 . 
 

40) L3-0969: 16 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Bien Unido in Bien Unido (Class 
пύ Ϫ ϤόмлΦмпмппсΣ мнпΦоссфпмύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ снпΣлллΦллύ 

41) L2-O58: 4 Mbps (CIR) link to DOST ICTO Field Office Visayas Cluster 2 in 
¢ŀƎōƛƭŀǊŀƴ /ƛǘȅ ό/ƭŀǎǎ оύ Ϫ ϤόфΦсопфосммΣ мноΦусртуууфύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ мофΣнллΦллύ 

42) L3-0943: 15 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Pres. Carlos P. Garcia in Pres. 
/ŀǊƭƻǎ tΦ DŀǊŎƛŀ ό/ƭŀǎǎ пύ Ϫ ϤόмлΦмнмрптфΣ мнпΦррноуррύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ рурΣлллΦллύ 

43) L3-0925: 18 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Jetafe in Jetafe (Class 3) @ 
ϤόмлΦмпсопнΣ мнпΦмрмрптύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ снсΣпллΦллύ 

 

 
 
 

   
   
 

   
 
   
 

   
 

   
 

Please  
Mark: 
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Instruction in filling up the form below: If the Item is not included in your bid, put a long dash (τ) ƻƴ ǘƘŜ .ƛŘŘŜǊΩǎ hŦŦŜǊ {ŜŎǘƛƻƴ. 

 

 

 
Beneficiary / Municipality Description 

¦ƴƛǘ !./ ό ύ 
Preferred 
CIR 
(Mbps) 

Bidder's Offer Subtotal  

Guaranteed  

Capacity in Mbps 

(3) = (1)x(2) 
Item 
No. 

 Code Name Class Unit Bid tǊƛŎŜ ό ύ 

 

CIR (Not lower 

than 70% of 
preferred CIR) 

         (1) 

Link 
Availability 
(Not lower than 
85%) 

             (2) 

1 L3-0883 Municipality of Carmen  2 826,200.00 27         

2 L3-0933 Municipality of Loon 2 826,200.00 27     

3 L3-0959 Municipality of Talibon 1 1,029,600.00 39     

4 L3-0963 Municipality of Tubigon 1 739,200.00 28     

5 L3-0965 Municipality of Ubay 1 1,135,200.00 43     

6 L2-O58 DOST ICTO Field Office 
Visayas Cluster 2 

3 139,200.00 4 
    

7 L3-0844 Municipality of 
Alburquerque 

5 259,200.00 6 
    

8 L3-0848 Municipality of Alicia , Bohol 4 546,000.00 14     

9 L3-0852 Municipality of Anda, Bohol 5 475,200.00 11     
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Instruction in filling up the form below: If the Item is not included in your bid, put a long dash (τ) ƻƴ ǘƘŜ .ƛŘŘŜǊΩǎ hŦŦŜǊ {ŜŎǘƛƻƴ. 

10 L3-0856 Municipality of Antequera 4 351,000.00 9     

11 L3-0860 Municipality of Baclayon 4 468,000.00 12     

12 L3-0864 Municipality of Balilihan 4 429,000.00 11     

13 L3-0868 Municipality of Batuan, 
Bohol 

5 345,600.00 8 
    

14 L3-0969 Municipality of Bien Unido 4 624,000.00 16     

15 L3-0871 Municipality of Bilar 4 429,000.00 11     

16 L3-0874 Municipality of Buenavista , 
Bohol 

4 663,000.00 17 
    

17 L3-0877 Municipality of Calape 3 661,200.00 19     

18 L3-0880 Municipality of Candijay 4 702,000.00 18     

19 L3-0886 Municipality of Catigbian 4 546,000.00 14     

20 L3-0889 Municipality of Clarin, Bohol 5 950,400.00 22     

21 L3-0892 Municipality of Corella 5 216,000.00 5     

22 L3-0895 Municipality of Cortes, 
Bohol 

5 432,000.00 10     

23 L3-0898 Municipality of Dagohoy 5 518,400.00 12     

24 L3-0901 Municipality of Danao 5 475,200.00 11     

25 L3-0904 Municipality of Dauis 4 975,000.00 25     
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Instruction in filling up the form below: If the Item is not included in your bid, put a long dash (τ) ƻƴ ǘƘŜ .ƛŘŘŜǊΩǎ hŦŦŜǊ {ŜŎǘƛƻƴ. 

26 L3-0907 Municipality of Dimiao 4 390,000.00 10     

27 L3-0910 Municipality of Duero 4 429,000.00 11     

28 L3-0913 Municipality of Garcia 
Hernandez 

4 585,000.00 15 
    

29 L3-0916 Municipality of Guindulman 3 696,000.00 20     

30 L3-0919 Municipality of Inabanga 4 1,053,000.00 27     

31 L3-0922 Municipality of Jagna 3 730,800.00 21     

32 L3-0925 Municipality of Jetafe 3 626,400.00 18     

33 L3-0927 Municipality of Lila 5 345,600.00 8     

34 L3-0929 Municipality of Loay 5 432,000.00 10     

35 L3-0931 Municipality of Loboc 4 390,000.00 10     

36 L3-0935 Municipality of Mabini , 
Bohol 

4 702,000.00 18 
    

37 L3-0937 Municipality of Maribojoc 4 663,000.00 17     

38 L3-0939 Municipality of Panglao 4 702,000.00 18     

39 L3-0941 Municipality of Pilar , Bohol 4 663,000.00 17     

40 L3-0943 Municipality of Pres. Carlos 
P. Garcia 

4 585,000.00 15 
    

41 L3-0945 Municipality of Sagbayan 4 507,000.00 13     
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Instruction in filling up the form below: If the Item is not included in your bid, put a long dash (τ) ƻƴ ǘƘŜ .ƛŘŘŜǊΩǎ hŦŦŜǊ {ŜŎǘƛƻƴ. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

42 L3-0947 Municipality of San Isidro, 
Bohol 

5 259,200.00 6 
    

43 L3-0949 Municipality of San Miguel , 
Bohol 

4 585,000.00 15 
    

44 L3-0951 Municipality of Sevilla 5 302,400.00 7     

45 L3-0953 Municipality of Sierra 
Bullones 

3 556,800.00 16 
    

46 L3-0955 Municipality of Sikatuna 5 172,800.00 4     

47 L3-0961 Municipality of Trinidad 3 626,400.00 18     

48 L3-0967 Municipality of Valencia, 
Bohol 

4 663,000.00 17 
    

 
 

 
 

TOTAL BID OFFER: 
 

TOTAL GUARANTEED 
CAPACITY:  
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Total ABC (12-month service  contract) 

33,816,000.00 

Delivery Schedule (from Notice-To-Proceed) 
120 Days, 1/3 of covered municipalities 
150 Days, 2/3 of covered municipalities 
180 Days,  all covered municipalities 

Province 

Iloilo 

Total No. of Links 

41 

Instructions: 
1. Thoroughly read and study the contents of this form.  Consider also the general specifications given in the 

BDS and ITB. 

2. To bid for this lot, print all pages of this lot and fill-in on the Page 1 your bid offer and chosen termination 

ǇƻƛƴǘΤ ŀƴŘ ƻƴ ![[ ǇŀƎŜǎ ŀŦŦƛȄ ȅƻǳǊ ŎƻƳǇŀƴȅΩǎ ƴŀƳŜ ŀƴŘ ǘƘŜ ǎƛƎƴŀǘǳǊŜ ƻŦ ȅƻǳǊ ŀǳǘƘƻǊƛȊŜŘ ǊŜǇǊŜǎŜƴǘŀǘƛǾŜ ƛƴ 

the boxes provided along the right hand margin(s). 

3. For group with combined Income Class 1 and 2, a proposal must include ALL of the beneficiary 

municipalities specified in this group. 

4. For group with combined income Class 3 to 6, a proposal must include at least one half (1/2), rounded off 

to the highest integer value, of the beneficiary municipalities specified in this group. Put a check mark (V) 

next to the beneficiary municipality that will be in the bid, while a cross mark (X), if not. 

5. BIDDER must reflect the alternate offered values (BW not lower than 70% of preferred CIR and Link 

Availability not lower than 85%). Otherwise, the default CIR and Link Availability will apply. 

6. Put your TOTAL Guaranteed Capacity and TOTAL Unit ABC Price with your Total Bid Offer amount on the 

Bid Summary Sheet (Annex 3). 

7. Include your accomplished forms in Envelope "B" - Financial Components. 

 

 

 

 

Lot Description (Coordinates are given without a guarantee of accuracy. CIR listed are the preferred CIR)  

Municipal Income Class 1 to 2 Municipalities: 
  
 

1) L3-0716: 30 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Ajuy in Ajuy (Class 2) @ ~(11.177981, 
мноΦлмпфмпύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ фмуΣлллΦллύ 

2) L3-0749: 33 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Barotac Nuevo in Barotac Nuevo (Class 2) 
Ϫ ϤόмлΦуфтфулпмΣ мннΦтллсопмтύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ мΣллфΣуллΦллύ 

3) L3-0773: 35 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Cabatuan  in Cabatuan  (Class 2) @ 
ϤόмлΦутппруΣ мннΦпутоссύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ мΣлтмΣлллΦллύ 

4) L3-0783: 39 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Carles in Carles (Class 2) @ ~(11.569973, 
мноΦмоосфуύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ мΣмфоΣпллΦллύ 

5) L3-0801: 42 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Dumangas in Dumangas (Class 1) @ 
ϤόмлΦупомрфΣ мннΦтмнсупύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ мΣмлуΣуллΦллύ 

6) L3-0803: 27 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Estancia in Estancia (Class 2) @ 
ϤόммΦпртфннΣ мноΦмпсфоуύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ унсΣнллΦллύ 

7) L3-0811: 40 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Janiuay in Janiuay (Class 2) @ 
ϤόмлΦфпфплмΣ мннΦрлолфύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ мΣннпΣлллΦллύ 

8) L3-0814: 43 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Lambunao in Lambunao (Class 1) @ 
ϤόммΦлрсфппΣ мннΦпумспфύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ мΣморΣнллΦ00)  
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Lot Description (Coordinates are given without a guarantee of accuracy. CIR listed are the preferred CIR)  

Municipal Income Class 1 to 2 Municipalities: 
 

9) L3-0824: 41 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Miagao in Miagao (Class 1) @ ~(10.71609, 
мннΦмуфртмύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ мΣлунΣпллΦллύ 
10) L3-0830: 52 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Oton in Oton (Class 1) @ ~(10.69043, 
мннΦпуслоуύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ мΣотнΣуллΦллύ 
11) L3-0832: 28 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Pavia in Pavia (Class 2) @ ~(10.783566, 
мннΦрпрнмфύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ урсΣуллΦллύ 
12) L3-0833: 45 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Pototan in Pototan (Class 1) @ 
ϤόмлΦфофлссΣ мннΦсотрссύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ мΣмууΣлллΦллύ 
13) L3-0836: 33 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of San Joaquin in San Joaquin (Class 2) @ 
ϤόмлΦруфспрΣ мннΦмпупфсύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ мΣллфΣуллΦллύ 
14) L3-0839: 35 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Santa Barbara  in Santa Barbara  (Class 
нύ Ϫ ϤόмлΦунуттрΣ мннΦронуптύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ мΣлтмΣлллΦллύ 
15) L3-0840: 30 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Sara in Sara (Class 2) @ ~(11.255218, 
мноΦлнсмтоύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ фмуΣлллΦллύ 
16) L3-0841: 32 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Tigbauan in Tigbauan (Class 2) @ 
ϤόмлΦстпллуΣ мннΦотсспоύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ фтфΣнллΦллύ 
17) L2-O50: 4 Mbps (CIR) link to DOST ICTO Field Office Visayas Cluster 1 in Iloilo City (Class 1) 
Ϫ ϤόмлΦсфрнтттуΣ мннΦртсмммммύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ млрΣсллΦллύ 
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Lot Description (Coordinates are given without a guarantee of accuracy. CIR listed are the 

preferred CIR)  
Municipal Income Class 3 to 6 Municipalities: 
Select at least 12 out of 24 . 
 

1) L3-0788: 25 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Concepcion, Iloilo in Concepcion, 
Iloilo (Class 3) @ ~(11.213796, мноΦмлслофύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ утлΣлллΦллύ 

2) L3-0722: 24 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Alimodian in Alimodian (Class 3) 
Ϫ ϤόмлΦумтрфнΣ мннΦпопофύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ уорΣнллΦллύ 

3) L3-0728: 17 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Anilao in Anilao (Class 4) @ 
ϤόмлΦфуоулмΣ мннΦтпсрупύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ ссоΣлллΦллύ 

4) L3-0734: 17 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Badiangan in Badiangan (Class 4) 
Ϫ ϤόмлΦфуусмфΣ мннΦрплпфуύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ ссоΣлллΦллύ 

5) L3-0739: 19 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Balasan in Balasan (Class 5) @ 
ϤόммΦптрсрΣ мноΦлфлонфύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ унлΣуллΦллύ 

6) L3-0744: 19 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Banate in Banate (Class 4) @ 
ϤόммΦллоотрΣ мннΦумфрнύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ тпмΣлллΦллύ 

7) L3-0754: 26 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Barotac Viejo in Barotac Viejo 
ό/ƭŀǎǎ оύ Ϫ ϤόммΦлпрплпΣ мннΦуроопуύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ флпΣуллΦллύ 

8) L3-0759: 12 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Batad in Batad (Class 5) @ 
ϤόммΦпмснмтмΣ мноΦммоуннфύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ рмуΣпллΦллύ 

9) L3-0764: 9 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Bingawan in Bingawan (Class 5) @ 
ϤόммΦнмфтотΣ мннΦртнпύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ оууΣуллΦллύ 

10) L3-0793: 27 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Dingle in Dingle (Class 3) @ 
ϤόммΦллмнтрΣ мннΦстосмпύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ фофΣсллΦллύ 

11) L3-0798: 21 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Dueñas in Dueñas (Class 4) @ 
ϤόммΦлсфуссΣ мннΦснпмфсύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ умфΣлллΦллύ 

12) L3-0805: 20 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Guimbal in Guimbal (Class 4) @ 
ϤόмлΦссмотнΣ мннΦонсуутύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ тулΣлллΦллύ 

13) L3-0807: 20 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Igbaras in Igbaras (Class 3) @ 
ϤόмлΦтлтупнонΣ мннΦнтмумспсύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ сфсΣлллΦллύ 

14) L3-0816: 19 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Leganes in Leganes (Class 4) @ 
ϤόмлΦтуфрнуΣ мннΦрууумуύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ тпмΣл00.00) 

15) L3-0818: 17 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Lemery  in Lemery  (Class 4) @ 
ϤόммΦннрнмуΣ мннΦфолптнύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ ссоΣлллΦллύ 

16) L3-0822: 22 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Maasin in Maasin (Class 4) @ 
~(10.8886219, 122.43381014); (Uƴƛǘ !./Υ уруΣлллΦллύ 

17) L3-0826: 14 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Mina in Mina (Class 5) @ 
ϤόмлΦфомпстΣ мннΦрулотоύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ слпΣуллΦллύ 

18) L3-0828: 14 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of New Lucena in New Lucena 
(Class 4) @ ~(10.877626, 1ннΦрффлофύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ рпсΣлллΦллύ 

19) L3-0834: 21 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of San Dionisio in San Dionisio 
ό/ƭŀǎǎ пύ Ϫ ϤόммΦнтмнмпуΣ мноΦлфрмннсύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ умфΣлллΦллύ 

20) L3-0835: 21 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of San Enrique  in San Enrique  
ό/ƭŀǎǎ оύ Ϫ ϤόммΦлсфупфΣ мннΦсрумлфύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ толΣуллΦллύ 
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We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to deliver the goods in accordance with the 

delivery    schedule specified above. 

 

If our Bid is accepted, we undertake to provide a performance security in the form,         

amounts, and within the times specified in the Bidding Documents. 

 

We agree to abide by this Bid for the Bid Validity Period specified in BDS provision for 

ITB Clause 18.2 and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time 

before the expiration of that period. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Lot Description (Coordinates are given without a guarantee of accuracy. CIR listed are the 

preferred CIR)  
Municipal Income Class 3 to 6 Municipalities: 
Select at least 12 out of 24 . 
 

21) L3-0837: 16 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of San Miguel , Iloilo in San Miguel 
Σ Lƭƻƛƭƻ ό/ƭŀǎǎ пύ Ϫ ϤόмлΦттрлмонмΣ мннΦпттнлолрύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ снпΣлллΦллύ 

22) L3-0838: 9 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of San Rafael, Iloilo in San Rafael, 
Lƭƻƛƭƻ ό/ƭŀǎǎ рύ Ϫ ϤόммΦмтуртлоΣ мннΦунунспнύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ оууΣуллΦллύ 

23) L3-0842: 14 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Tubungan in Tubungan (Class 4) 
Ϫ ϤόмлΦтсосссΣ мннΦонмтомύΤ ό¦ƴƛǘ !./Υ рпсΣлллΦллύ 

24) L3-0843: 15 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Zarraga in Zarraga (Class 4) @ 
~(10.83102417, 122.60931751); (Unit ABC: рурΣлллΦллύ 

 

 
 
 

   
   
 

   
 
   
 

   
 
   

Please  
Mark: 
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Instruction in filling up the form below: If the Item is not included in your bid, put a long dash (τ) ƻƴ ǘƘŜ .ƛŘŘŜǊΩǎ hŦŦŜǊ {ŜŎǘƛƻƴ. 

 

Beneficiary / Municipality Description 

¦ƴƛǘ !./ ό ύ 
Preferred 
CIR 
(Mbps) 

Bidder's Offer Subtotal  

Guaranteed  

Capacity in Mbps 

(3) = (1)x(2) 
Item 
No. 

 Code Name Class ¦ƴƛǘ .ƛŘ tǊƛŎŜ ό ύ 

 

CIR (Not lower 

than 70% of 
preferred CIR) 

         (1) 

Link 
Availability 
(Not lower than 
85%) 

             (2) 

1 

L2-O50 

DOST ICTO Field Office 

Visayas Cluster 1 1 105,600.00 4         

2 L3-0716 Municipality of Ajuy 2 918,000.00 30     

3 

L3-0749 

Municipality of Barotac 

Nuevo 2 
1,009,800.00 

33     

4 L3-0773 Municipality of Cabatuan  2 1,071,000.00 35     

5 L3-0783 Municipality of Carles 2 1,193,400.00 39     

6 L3-0801 Municipality of Dumangas 1 1,108,800.00 42 
    

7 L3-0803 Municipality of Estancia 2 826,200.00 27 
    

8 L3-0811 Municipality of Janiuay 2 1,224,000.00 40 
    

9 L3-0814 Municipality of Lambunao 1 1,135,200.00 43 
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Instruction in filling up the form below: If the Item is not included in your bid, put a long dash (τ) ƻƴ ǘƘŜ .ƛŘŘŜǊΩǎ hŦŦŜǊ {ŜŎǘƛƻƴ. 

10 L3-0824 Municipality of Miagao 1 1,082,400.00 41     

11 L3-0830 Municipality of Oton 1 1,372,800.00 52     

12 L3-0832 Municipality of Pavia 2 856,800.00 28     

13 L3-0833 Municipality of Pototan 1 1,188,000.00 45     

14 L3-0836 Municipality of San Joaquin 2 1,009,800.00 33     

15 

L3-0839 

Municipality of Santa 

Barbara  2 
1,071,000.00 

35     

16 L3-0840 Municipality of Sara 2 918,000.00 30     

17 L3-0841 Municipality of Tigbauan 2 979,200.00 32     

18 
L3-0722 

Municipality of Alimodian 3 835,200.00 24     

19 L3-0728 Municipality of Anilao 4 663,000.00 17     

20 L3-0734 Municipality of Badiangan 4 663,000.00 17     

21 L3-0739 Municipality of Balasan 5 820,800.00 19     

22 L3-0744 Municipality of Banate 4 741,000.00 19     

23 
L3-0754 

Municipality of Barotac 

Viejo 
3 904,800.00 26     

24 L3-0759 Municipality of Batad 5 518,400.00 12     
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Instruction in filling up the form below: If the Item is not included in your bid, put a long dash (τ) ƻƴ ǘƘŜ .ƛŘŘŜǊΩǎ hŦŦŜǊ {ŜŎǘƛƻƴ. 

25 L3-0764 Municipality of Bingawan 5 388,800.00 9     

26 

L3-0788 

Municipality of Concepcion, 

Iloilo 3 
870,000.00 

25     

27 L3-0793 Municipality of Dingle 3 939,600.00 27     

28 L3-0798 Municipality of Dueñas 4 819,000.00 21     

29 L3-0805 Municipality of Guimbal 4 780,000.00 20     

30 L3-0807 Municipality of Igbaras 3 696,000.00 20     

31 L3-0816 Municipality of Leganes 4 741,000.00 19     

32 L3-0818 Municipality of Lemery  4 663,000.00 17     

33 L3-0822 Municipality of Maasin 4 858,000.00 22     

34 L3-0826 Municipality of Mina 5 604,800.00 14     

35 L3-0828 Municipality of New Lucena 4 546,000.00 14     

36 L3-0834 Municipality of San Dionisio 4 819,000.00 21     

37 L3-0835 Municipality of San Enrique  3 730,800.00 21     

38 

L3-0837 

Municipality of San Miguel , 

Iloilo 4 
624,000.00 

16     

39 

L3-0838 

Municipality of San Rafael, 

Iloilo 5 
388,800.00 

9    
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Instruction in filling up the form below: If the Item is not included in your bid, put a long dash (τ) ƻƴ ǘƘŜ .ƛŘŘŜǊΩǎ hŦŦŜǊ {ŜŎǘƛƻƴ. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

40 L3-0842 Municipality of Tubungan 4 546,000.00 14     

41 L3-0843 Municipality of Zarraga 4 585,000.00 15     

 
 

 
 

TOTAL BID OFFER: 
 

TOTAL GUARANTEED 
CAPACITY:  
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Total ABC (12-month service  contract) 


P18,009,600.00 
Delivery Schedule (from Notice-To-Proceed) 

120 Days, 1/3 of covered municipalities 
150 Days, 2/3 of covered municipalities 
180 Days,  all covered municipalities 

Province 

Lanao Del Sur 

Total No. of Links 

39 

Instructions: 
1. Thoroughly read and study the contents of this form.  Consider also the general specifications given in the 
BDS and ITB. 
2. To bid for this lot, print all pages of this lot and fill-in on the Page 1 your bid offer and chosen termination 
�‰�}�]�v�š�V�����v�����}�v�����>�>���‰���P���•�����(�(�]�Æ���Ç�}�µ�Œ�����}�u�‰���v�Ç�[�•���v���u�������v�����š�Z�����•�]�P�v���š�µ�Œ�����}�(���Ç�}�µ�Œ�����µ�š�Z�}�Œ�]�Ì�������Œ���‰�Œ���•���v�š���š�]�À�����]�v��
the boxes provided along the right hand margin(s). 
3. For group with combined Income Class 1 and 2, a proposal must include ALL of the beneficiary 
municipalities specified in this group. 
4. For group with combined income Class 3 to 6, a proposal must include at least one half (1/2), rounded off 
to the highest integer value, of the beneficiary municipalities specified in this group. Put a check mark (�9) 
next to the beneficiary municipality that will be in the bid, while a cross mark (X), if not. 
5. BIDDER must reflect the alternate offered values (BW not lower than 70% of preferred CIR and Link 
Availability not lower than 85%). Otherwise, the default CIR and Link Availability will apply. 
6. Put your TOTAL Guaranteed Capacity and TOTAL Unit ABC Price with your Total Bid Offer amount on the 
Bid Summary Sheet (Annex 3). 
7. Include your accomplished forms in Envelope "B" - Financial Components. 
 
 
 

 

Lot Description (Coordinates are given without a guarantee of accuracy. CIR listed are the preferred CIR)  
Municipal Income Class 1 to 2 Municipalities: 
  
 

1) L3-1557: 12 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Bubong in Bubong (Class 2) @ 
�•�~�ó�X�õ�ô�ó�ð�ð�ó�U���í�î�ð�X�ï�ñ�ì�ì�õ�ó�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ï�ò�ó�U�î�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

2) L3-1576: 21 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Lumba-Bayabao in Lumba-Bayabao (Class 
2) @ ~(7.855151, 124.412576); (Unit A�����W��
P�ò�ð�î�U�ò�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

3) L3-1591: 18 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Marantao in Marantao (Class 2) @ 
�•�~�ó�X�õ�ð�õ�ï�ô�õ�U���í�î�ð�X�î�í�í�õ�ñ�ô�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ñ�ñ�ì�U�ô�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

4) L3-1611: 26 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Wao in Wao (Class 2) @ ~(7.615194, 
124.777794); (Un�]�š���������W��
P�ó�õ�ñ�U�ò�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

5) L3-1615: 14 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Maguing in Maguing (Class 2) @ 
�•�~�ó�X�ô�ô�ñ�ì�î�ï�U���í�î�ð�X�ð�ì�î�ï�õ�í�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ð�î�ô�U�ð�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

 



IPTM Phase 2 Annex 2-A: 
Provincial Group 
Consolidated Bid Detail Form 

LOT-P-003 

T
ot

a
l B

id
 O

ff
e

r (
P

) 
T

e
rm

in
at

io
n 

P
oi

nt
 C

o
de

 
- D

e
sc

ri
pt

io
n 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Free Wi-Fi Internet Access in Public Place Project 
DOST ICT Office 

`  ̀

 

Page 2 of 6 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lot Description (Coordinates are given without a guarantee of accuracy. CIR listed are the 
preferred CIR)  
Municipal Income Class 3 to 6 Municipalities: 
Select at least 17 out of 34 . 
 

1) L3-1538: 12 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Bacolod-Kalawi in Bacolod-Kalawi 
(���o���•�•���ï�•���›���•�~�ó�X�ô�ñ�ñ�ô�î�ò�U���í�î�ð�X�í�ð�ì�ð�ó�í�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ð�í�ó�U�ò�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

2) L3-1542: 16 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Balabagan in Balabagan (Class 4) 
�›���•�~�ó�X�ñ�í�ò�ó�õ�U���í�î�ð�X�í�ï�ó�ò�ô�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ò�î�ð�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

3) L3-1546: 17 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Balindong in Balindong (Class 4) 
�›���•�~�ó�X�õ�í�ñ�ò�U���í�î�ð�X�î�ì�ñ�î�ï�ò�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ò�ò�ï�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

4) L3-1550: 14 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Bayang in Bayang (Class 5) @ 
�•�~�ó�X�ó�õ�õ�ï�î�U���í�î�ð�X�í�õ�ó�ï�í�í�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ò�ì�ð�U�ô�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

5) L3-1553: 12 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Binidayan in Binidayan (Class 4) 
�›���•�~�ó�X�ó�õ�ñ�ì�î�ò�U���í�î�ð�X�í�ò�ñ�ð�ñ�ð�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ð�ò�ô�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

6) L3-1561: 11 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Butig in Butig (Class 6) @ 
�•�~�ó�X�ó�í�õ�ó�ì�í�U���í�î�ð�X�ï�ì�ô�õ�ï�ò�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ñ�î�í�U�ð�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

7) L3-1568: 13 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Ganassi in Ganassi (Class 4) @ 
�•�~�ó�X�ô�î�ò�ð�ð�î�U���í�î�ð�X�í�ì�ï�ó�ó�ï�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ñ�ì�ó�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

8) L3-1572: 11 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Kapai in Kapai (Class 4) @ 
�•�~�ô�X�ì�ô�í�ô�ò�ò�U���í�î�ð�X�ï�õ�ô�ó�ô�ò�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ð�î�õ�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

9) L3-1579: 11 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Lumbatan in Lumbatan (Class 5) 
�›���•�~�ó�X�ó�ô�ð�ï�î�î�U���í�î�ð�X�î�ñ�ò�ì�ì�ñ�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ð�ó�ñ�U�î�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

10) L3-1582: 13 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Madalum in Madalum (Class 3) 
�›���•�~�ó�X�ô�ñ�ï�ð�ô�ô�U���í�î�ð�X�í�í�ð�í�ð�ï�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ð�ñ�î�U�ð�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

11) L3-1585: 10 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Madamba in Madamba (Class 4) 
�›���•�~�ó�X�ô�ô�ì�õ�í�U���í�î�ð�X�ì�ð�ò�ñ�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ï�õ�ì�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

12) L3-1588: 24 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Malabang in Malabang (Class 3) 
�›���•�~�ó�X�ñ�õ�ï�ï�ò�ò�U���í�î�ð�X�ì�ó�î�ô�î�ð�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ô�ï�ñ�U�î�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

13) L3-1596: 16 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Masiu in Masiu (Class 5) @ 
�•�~�ó�X�ô�í�ñ�í�ô�ð�U���í�î�ð�X�ï�î�ò�õ�õ�í�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ò�õ�í�U�î�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

14) L3-1599: 9 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Mulondo in Mulondo (Class 3) @ 
�•�~�ó�X�õ�î�í�ò�ô�õ�U���í�î�ð�X�ï�ò�ô�ò�î�ï�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ï�í�ï�U�î�ì�ì�X�ì0) 

15) L3-1601: 7 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Pagayawan in Pagayawan (Class 
�ñ�•���›���•�~�ó�X�ó�ò�ð�ô�U���í�î�ð�X�ì�ó�ó�ó�ô�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ï�ì�î�U�ð�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

16) L3-1602: 14 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Piagapo in Piagapo (Class 4) @ 
~(8.10305, 124.06781); (Unit ABC: 
P546,000.00) 

17) L3-1603: 12 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Poona Bayabao in Poona 
�����Ç�������}���~���o���•�•���ð�•���›���•�~�ó�X�ô�ñ�í�ò�ô�õ�U���í�î�ð�X�ï�ï�õ�ð�ï�ñ�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ð�ò�ô�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

18) L3-1604: 7 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Pualas in Pualas (Class 5) @ 
~(7.820475, 124�X�ì�ó�õ�í�î�ò�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ï�ì�î�U�ð�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

19) L3-1605: 13 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Ditsaan-Ramain in Ditsaan-
�Z���u���]�v���~���o���•�•���ï�•���›���•�~�ó�X�õ�ó�ô�ò�ò�ï�U���í�î�ð�X�ï�ñ�ñ�õ�ï�î�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ð�ñ�î�U�ð�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

20) L3-1606: 14 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Saguiaran in Saguiaran (Class 4) 
�›���•�~�ô�X�ì�ï�ð�î�ì�ð�U���í�î�ð�X�î�ò�ô�ô�ì�õ�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ñ�ð�ò�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

 
22) L3-1608: 13 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Taraka in Taraka (Class 4) @ 
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We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to deliver the goods in accordance with the 
delivery    schedule specified above. 
 
If our Bid is accepted, we undertake to provide a performance security in the form,         
amounts, and within the times specified in the Bidding Documents. 
 
We agree to abide by this Bid for the Bid Validity Period specified in BDS provision for 
ITB Clause 18.2 and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time 
before the expiration of that period. 
 
 

Lot Description (Coordinates are given without a guarantee of accuracy. CIR listed are the 
preferred CIR)  
Municipal Income Class 3 to 6 Municipalities: 
Select at least 17 out of 34 . 
 

21) L3-1607: 14 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Tamparan in Tamparan (Class 5) 
�›���•�~�ó�X�ô�ó�ñ�ó�í�U���í�î�ð�X�ï�ï�í�õ�ï�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ò�ì�ð�U�ô�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

22) L3-1608: 13 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Taraka in Taraka (Class 4) @ 
�•�~�ó�X�ô�õ�ó�ò�ò�ð�U���í�î�ð�X�ï�ð�ô�ô�ó�ï�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ñ�ì�ó�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

23) L3-1609: 8 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Tubaran in Tubaran (Class 4) @ 
�•�~�ó�X�ò�õ�ò�ï�U���í�î�ð�X�í�î�ï�ô�õ�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ï�í�î�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

24) L3-1610: 14 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Tugaya in Tugaya (Class 5) @ 
�•�~�ó�X�ô�ô�í�ó�ñ�ô�U���í�î�ð�X�í�ó�ò�õ�ð�í�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ò�ì�ð�U�ô�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

25) L3-1612: 12 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Marogong in Marogong (Class 
�ð�•���›���•�~�ó�X�ò�ó�ó�õ�í�U���í�î�ð�X�í�ð�õ�õ�ô�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ð�ò�ô�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

26) L3-1613: 8 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Calanogas in Calanogas (Class 5) 
�›���•�~�ó�X�ó�î�õ�ò�ò�U���í�î�ð�X�ì�ô�ó�í�î�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ï�ð�ñ�U�ò�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

27) L3-1614: 10 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Buadiposo-Buntong in 
Buadiposo-���µ�v�š�}�v�P���~���o���•�•���ð�•���›���•�~�ó�X�õ�ð�ô�ñ�ð�U���í�î�ð�X�ï�ó�ò�õ�ï�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ï�õ�ì�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

28) L3-1616: 9 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Sultan Gumander in Sultan 
Gumander (Class 4) @ ~(7.6908�ó�U���í�î�ï�X�õ�ð�ð�í�ô�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ï�ñ�í�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

29) L3-1617: 9 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Lumbayanague in Lumbayanague 
�~���o���•�•���ð�•���›���•�~�ó�X�ó�ô�î�ó�ï�ï�U���í�î�ð�X�î�ô�î�ñ�î�í�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ï�ñ�í�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

30) L3-1618: 6 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Bumbaran in Bumbaran (Class 3) 
�›���•�~�ó�X�ó�ô�í�ñ�ð�U���í�î�ð�X�ò�ï�õ�õ�ó�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�î�ì�ô�U�ô�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

31) L3-1619: 6 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Tagoloan Ii in Tagoloan Ii (Class 4) 
�›���•�~�ô�X�ì�ò�ô�í�ï�ð�ñ�U���í�î�ð�X�ñ�í�ó�ì�ô�ò�í�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�î�ï�ð�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

32) L3-1620: 9 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Kapatagan  in Kapatagan  (Class 
�ð�•���›���•�~�ó�X�ð�ô�õ�ò�ò�ñ�ï�ò�U���í�î�ð�X�î�ì�ð�ò�ó�õ�ó�î�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ï�ñ�í�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

33) L3-1623: 7 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Sultan Dumalondong in Sultan 
���µ�u���o�}�v���}�v�P���~���o���•�•���ò�•���›���•�~�ó�X�ñ�õ�ï�ò�ï�ñ�ñ�U���í�î�ð�X�î�ô�î�ï�ï�ô�ò�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ï�ï�í�U�ô�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

34) L2-O04: 4 Mbps (CIR) link to DOST ICTO Field Office Mindanao Cluster 1 in 
�D���Œ���Á�]�����]�š�Ç���~���o���•�•���ð�•���›���•�~�ô�X�ì�í�ð�ò�ñ�ô�õ�ñ�U���í�î�ð�X�î�ò�ð�ó�î�í�ò�ô�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�í�ñ�ò�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 
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Instruction in filling up the form below: If the Item is not included in your bid, put a long dash (�v ) �}�v���š�Z�������]�������Œ�[�•���K�(�(���Œ���^�����š�]�}�v. 

 
 

 
Beneficiary / Municipality Description 

�h�v�]�š�����������~
P�• 
Preferred 
CIR 
(Mbps) 

Bidder's Offer Subtotal  

Guaranteed  

Capacity in Mbps 

(3) = (1)x(2) 
Item 
No. 

 Code Name Class �h�v�]�š�����]�����W�Œ�]�������~
P�• 

 

CIR (Not lower 
than 70% of 
preferred CIR) 

         (1) 

Link 
Availability 
(Not lower than 
85%) 

             (2) 

1 L3-1557 Municipality of Bubong 2 
P367,200.00 12         

2 L3-1576 Municipality of Lumba 2 
P642,600.00 21     

3 L3-1615 Municipality of Maguing 2 
P428,400.00 14     

4 L3-1591 Municipality of Marantao 2 
P550,800.00 18     

5 L3-1611 Municipality of Wao 2 
P795,600.00 26     

6 L2-O04 DOST ICTO Field Office 
Mindanao Cluster 1 

4 
P156,000.00 4     

7 L3-1538 Municipality of Bacolod 3 
P417,600.00 12     

8 L3-1542 Municipality of Balabagan 4 
P624,000.00 16     

9 L3-1546 Municipality of Balindong 4 
P663,000.00 17     
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Instruction in filling up the form below: If the Item is not included in your bid, put a long dash (�v ) �}�v���š�Z�������]�������Œ�[�•���K�(�(���Œ���^�����š�]�}�v. 

10 L3-1550 Municipality of Bayang 5 
P604,800.00 14     

11 L3-1553 Municipality of Binidayan 4 
P468,000.00 12     

12 L3-1614 Municipality of Buadiposo-
Buntong 

4 
P390,000.00 10     

13 L3-1618 Municipality of Bumbaran 3 
P208,800.00 6     

14 L3-1561 Municipality of Butig 6 
P521,400.00 11     

15 L3-1613 Municipality of Calanogas 5 
P345,600.00 8     

16 L3-1605 Municipality of Ditsaan-
Ramain 

3 
P452,400.00 13     

17 L3-1568 Municipality of Ganassi 4 
P507,000.00 13     

18 L3-1572 Municipality of Kapai 4 
P429,000.00 11     

19 L3-1620 Municipality of Kapatagan  4 
P351,000.00 9     

20 L3-1579 Municipality of Lumbatan 5 
P475,200.00 11     

21 L3-1617 Municipality of 
Lumbayanague 

4 
P351,000.00 9     

22 L3-1582 Municipality of Madalum 3 
P452,400.00 13     

23 L3-1585 Municipality of Madamba 4 
P390,000.00 10     

24 L3-1588 Municipality of Malabang 3 
P835,200.00 24     

25 L3-1612 Municipality of Marogong 4 
P468,000.00 12     
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Instruction in filling up the form below: If the Item is not included in your bid, put a long dash (�v ) �}�v���š�Z�������]�������Œ�[�•���K�(�(���Œ���^�����š�]�}�v. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

26 L3-1596 Municipality of Masiu 5 
P691,200.00 16     

27 L3-1599 Municipality of Mulondo 3 
P313,200.00 9     

28 L3-1601 Municipality of Pagayawan 5 
P302,400.00 7     

29 L3-1602 Municipality of Piagapo 4 
P546,000.00 14     

30 L3-1603 Municipality of Poona 
Bayabao 

4 
P468,000.00 12     

31 L3-1604 Municipality of Pualas 5 
P302,400.00 7     

32 L3-1606 Municipality of Saguiaran 4 
P546,000.00 14     

33 L3-1623 Municipality of Sultan 
Dumalondong 

6 
P331,800.00 7     

34 L3-1616 Municipality of Sultan 
Gumander 

4 
P351,000.00 9     

35 L3-1619 Municipality of Tagoloan Ii 4 
P234,000.00 6     

36 L3-1607 Municipality of Tamparan 5 
P604,800.00 14     

37 L3-1608 Municipality of Taraka 4 
P507,000.00 13     

38 L3-1609 Municipality of Tubaran 4 
P312,000.00 8     

39 L3-1610 Municipality of Tugaya 5 
P604,800.00 14     

 
 

 
 

TOTAL BID OFFER:  
TOTAL GUARANTEED 

CAPACITY:  
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Total ABC (12-month service  contract) 


P29,746,200.00 
Delivery Schedule (from Notice-To-Proceed) 

120 Days, 1/3 of covered municipalities 
150 Days, 2/3 of covered municipalities 
180 Days,  all covered municipalities 

Province 

Cebu 
Total No. of Links 

37 

Instructions: 
1. Thoroughly read and study the contents of this form.  Consider also the general specifications given in the 
BDS and ITB. 
2. To bid for this lot, print all pages of this lot and fill-in on the Page 1 your bid offer and chosen termination 
�‰�}�]�v�š�V�����v�����}�v�����>�>���‰���P���•�����(�(�]�Æ���Ç�}�µ�Œ�����}�u�‰���v�Ç�[�•���v���u�������v�����š�Z�����•�]�P�v���š�µ�Œ�����}�(���Ç�}�µ�Œ�����µ�š�Z�}�Œized representative in 
the boxes provided along the right hand margin(s). 
3. For group with combined Income Class 1 and 2, a proposal must include ALL of the beneficiary 
municipalities specified in this group. 
4. For group with combined income Class 3 to 6, a proposal must include at least one half (1/2), rounded off 
to the highest integer value, of the beneficiary municipalities specified in this group. Put a check mark (�9) 
next to the beneficiary municipality that will be in the bid, while a cross mark (X), if not. 
5. BIDDER must reflect the alternate offered values (BW not lower than 70% of preferred CIR and Link 
Availability not lower than 85%). Otherwise, the default CIR and Link Availability will apply. 
6. Put your TOTAL Guaranteed Capacity and TOTAL Unit ABC Price with your Total Bid Offer amount on the 
Bid Summary Sheet (Annex 3). 
7. Include your accomplished forms in Envelope "B" - Financial Components. 
 
 
 

 

Lot Description (Coordinates are given without a guarantee of accuracy. CIR listed are the preferred CIR)  
Municipal Income Class 1 to 2 Municipalities: 
  
 

1) L3-0875: 47 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Bantayan in Bantayan (Class 1) @ 
~(11.181506, 123.726806); �~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�í�U�î�ð�ì�U�ô�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

2) L3-0861: 44 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Argao in Argao (Class 1) @ ~(9.878909, 
�í�î�ï�X�ò�ì�ï�ó�ô�ô�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�í�U�í�ò�í�U�ò�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

3) L3-0872: 45 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Balamban in Balamban (Class 1) @ 
~(10.509201, �í�î�ï�X�ó�í�ô�ð�ô�õ�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�í�U�í�ô�ô�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

4) L3-0878: 41 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Barili in Barili (Class 2) @ ~(10.112603, 
�í�î�ï�X�ñ�ì�ô�í�ì�ð�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�í�U�î�ñ�ð�U�ò�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

5) L3-0905: 67 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Consolacion in Consolacion (Class 1) @ 
�•�~�í�ì�X�ï�ó�ï�ò�î�ô�U���í�î�ï�X�õ�ò�î�ò�ï�ð�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�í�U�ó�ò�ô�U�ô�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

6) L3-0911: 47 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Daanbantayan in Daanbantayan (Class 1) 
�›���•�~�í�í�X�î�ñ�í�ð�î�í�U���í�î�ð�X�ì�ì�ò�ï�ñ�ï�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�í�U�î�ð�ì�U�ô�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

7) L3-0914: 40 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Dalaguete in Dalaguete (Class 1) @ 
�•�~�õ�X�ó�ò�î�ñ�ì�î�U���í�î�ï�X�ñ�ï�ì�ñ�ð�õ�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�í�U�ì�ñ�ò�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

8) L3-0936: 32 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Medellin in Medellin (Class 2) @ 
�•�~�í�í�X�í�ï�ñ�ò�ñ�î�U���í�î�ï�X�õ�ò�ô�ò�î�ï�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�õ�ó�õ�U�î�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

 
10) L3-0948: 36 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Pinamungahan in Pinamungahan (Class 

�î�•���›���•�~�í�ì�X�î�ó�ì�ð�ï�ó�U���í�î�ï�X�ñ�ô�õ�í�ô�ô�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�í�U�í�ì�í�U�ò�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 
11) L3-0956: 38 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of San Fernando , Cebu in San Fernando , 

Cebu (Class 2) @ ~(10.159621, 123.712783); (Un�]�š���������W��
P�í�U�í�ò�î�U�ô�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 
12) L3-0974: 37 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Tuburan  in Tuburan  (Class 2) @ 

�•�~�í�ì�X�ó�î�ô�ï�ô�ò�U���í�î�ï�X�ô�ï�í�î�î�ò�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�í�U�í�ï�î�U�î�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 
13) L2-O55: 4 Mbps (CIR) link to DOST ICTO Field Office Visayas Cluster 2 in Cebu City (Class 1) 
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Lot Description (Coordinates are given without a guarantee of accuracy. CIR listed are the preferred CIR)  
Municipal Income Class 1 to 2 Municipalities: 
  
 

 
9) L3-0938: 71 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Minglanilla in Minglanilla (Class 1) @ 
�•�~�í�ì�X�î�ð�ï�ð�ñ�ô�U���í�î�ï�X�ô�ì�õ�ð�ì�í�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�í�U�ô�ó�ð�U�ð�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 
10) L3-0948: 36 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Pinamungahan in Pinamungahan (Class 
2) @ ~(10.270437, 123.589188); (Unit ABC: 
P1,101,600.00) 
11) L3-0956: 38 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of San Fernando , Cebu in San Fernando , 
�������µ���~���o���•�•���î�•���›���•�~�í�ì�X�í�ñ�õ�ò�î�í�U���í�î�ï�X�ó�í�î�ó�ô�ï�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�í�U�í�ò�î�U�ô�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 
12) L3-0974: 37 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Tuburan  in Tuburan  (Class 2) @ 
�•�~�í�ì�X�ó�î�ô�ï�ô�ò�U���í�î�ï�X�ô�ï�í�î�î�ò�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�í�U�í�ï�î�U�î�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 
13) L2-O55: 4 Mbps (CIR) link to DOST ICTO Field Office Visayas Cluster 2 in Cebu City (Class 1) 
�›���•�~�í�ì�X�ï�ñ�ï�ó�ñ�U���í�î�ï�X�õ�í�í�ò�ô�î�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�í�ì�ñ�U�ò�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

Lot Description (Coordinates are given without a guarantee of accuracy. CIR listed are the 
preferred CIR)  
Municipal Income Class 3 to 6 Municipalities: 
Select at least 12 out of 24 . 
 

1) L3-0930: 22 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Madridejos in Madridejos (Class 
4) @ ~(11.2953379, �í�î�ï�X�ó�ï�í�ð�ò�ô�ò�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ô�ñ�ô�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

2) L3-0950: 15 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Poro in Poro (Class 4) @ 
�•�~�í�ì�X�ò�î�ô�ô�õ�ó�ñ�U���í�î�ð�X�ð�ì�ó�ð�ò�õ�ô�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ñ�ô�ñ�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

3) L3-0845: 9 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Alcantara, Cebu in Alcantara, Cebu 
(���o���•�•���ñ�•���›���•�~�õ�X�õ�ô�ï�ô�ò�U���í�î�ï�X�ð�ì�ì�í�ð�ð�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ï�ô�ô�U�ô�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

4) L3-0849: 9 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Alcoy in Alcoy (Class 5) @ 
�•�~�õ�X�ó�ì�ô�õ�í�õ�ò�U���í�î�ï�X�ñ�ì�ò�õ�ò�ñ�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ï�ô�ô�U�ô�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

5) L3-0853: 14 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Alegria  in Alegria  (Class 4) @ 
�•�~�õ�X�ó�ï�í�ì�ô�õ�U���í�î�ï�X�ï�ñ�î�ð�ò�ï�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ñ�ð�ò�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

6) L3-0857: 18 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Aloguinsan in Aloguinsan (Class 
�ð�•���›���•�~�í�ì�X�î�î�í�õ�ô�ô�ó�U���í�î�ï�X�ñ�ð�õ�ï�î�ó�õ�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ó�ì�î�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

7) L3-0869: 24 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Badian in Badian (Class 3) @ 
�•�~�õ�X�ô�ò�õ�ð�ð�ï�U���í�î�ï�X�ï�õ�ò�ô�î�ñ�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ô�ï�ñ�U�î�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

8) L3-0884: 10 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Boljoon in Boljoon (Class 5) @ 
�•�~�õ�X�ò�î�ô�ò�ð�ó�U���í�î�ï�X�ð�ô�ì�ì�ï�ì�î�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ð�ï�î�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

9) L3-0887: 20 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Borbon in Borbon (Class 5) @ 
�•�~�í�ì�X�ô�ï�ð�ó�ó�î�U���í�î�ð�X�ì�î�ñ�ñ�ó�ô�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ô�ò�ð�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

10) L3-0896: 18 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Catmon in Catmon (Class 4) @ 
�•�~�í�ì�X�ó�î�ó�ñ�ô�ò�U���í�î�ð�X�ì�í�î�ó�ï�ô�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ó�ì�î�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

11) L3-0923: 10 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Ginatilan in Ginatilan (Class 5) 
�›���•�~�õ�X�ñ�ò�õ�õ�ð�ï�ó�U���í�î�ï�X�ï�í�í�õ�î�ì�î�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ð�ï�î�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

12) L3-0932: 12 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Malabuyoc in Malabuyoc (Class 
�ñ�•���›���•�~�õ�X�ò�ñ�ò�ð�ì�ñ�ó�U���í�î�ï�X�ï�î�ñ�ò�î�ó�ñ�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ñ�í�ô�U�ð�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

 
14) L3-0944: 17 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Oslob in Oslob (Class 4) @ 
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We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to deliver the goods in accordance with the 
delivery    schedule specified above. 
 
If our Bid is accepted, we undertake to provide a performance security in the form,         
amounts, and within the times specified in the Bidding Documents. 
 
We agree to abide by this Bid for the Bid Validity Period specified in BDS provision for 
ITB Clause 18.2 and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time 
before the expiration of that period. 
 
 
 
 
 

Lot Description (Coordinates are given without a guarantee of accuracy. CIR listed are the 
preferred CIR)  
Municipal Income Class 3 to 6 Municipalities: 
Select at least 12 out of 24 . 
 

13) L3-0940: 18 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Moalboal in Moalboal (Class 4) 
�›���•�~�õ�X�õ�ï�ó�ï�ô�í�U���í�î�ï�X�ï�õ�ï�ò�ò�ï�î�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ó�ì�î�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

14) L3-0944: 17 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Oslob in Oslob (Class 4) @ 
�•�~�õ�X�ñ�î�ì�ò�î�õ�U���í�î�ï�X�ð�ï�ï�í�ð�ñ�ï�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ò�ò�ï�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

15) L3-0952: 12 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Ronda in Ronda (Class 5) @ 
�•�~�í�ì�X�ì�ì�ò�ï�í�ï�U���í�î�ï�X�ð�í�î�í�ó�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ñ�í�ô�U�ð�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

16) L3-0954: 12 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Samboan in Samboan (Class 5) 
�›���•�~�õ�X�ñ�ï�í�ì�ì�ô�õ�U���í�î�ï�X�ï�ì�ñ�õ�í�î�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ñ�í�ô�U�ð�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

17) L3-0960: 32 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of San Remigio  in San Remigio  
�~���o���•�•���ï�•���›���•�~�í�í�X�ì�ô�ï�õ�ò�ô�í�U���í�î�ï�X�õ�ï�ó�ï�ì�î�ó�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�í,113,600.00) 

18) L3-0964: 10 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Santander in Santander (Class 4) 
�›���•�~�õ�X�ð�î�í�í�ì�ñ�U���í�î�ï�X�ï�ï�ñ�ð�ï�í�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ï�õ�ì�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

19) L3-0968: 19 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Sogod, Cebu in Sogod, Cebu 
(Class 5) @ ~(10.7472433�U���í�î�ð�X�ì�ì�ð�ï�ò�í�õ�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ô�î�ì�U�ô�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

20) L3-0970: 21 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Tabogon in Tabogon (Class 3) @ 
�•�~�í�ì�X�õ�ñ�ð�ì�ó�U���í�î�ð�X�ì�î�õ�ô�ô�ï�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ó�ï�ì�U�ô�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

21) L3-0971: 14 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Tabuelan in Tabuelan (Class 4) 
�›���•�~�í�ì�X�ô�î�î�ñ�ì�ó�ð�U���í�î�ï�X�ô�ó�î�ó�ì�ì�ï�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ñ�ð�ò�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

22) L3-0962: 17 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Santa Fe, Cebu in Santa Fe, 
�������µ���~���o���•�•���ð�•���›���•�~�í�í�X�í�ñ�ð�ô�ò�ï�ò�U���í�î�ï�X�ó�õ�î�ï�ñ�ð�ò�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ò�ò�ï�U�ì�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

23) L3-0946: 7 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Pilar, Cebu in Pilar, Cebu (Class 5) 
�›���•�~�í�ì�X�ô�ì�í�ò�õ�î�ì�ñ�U���í�î�ð�X�ñ�ò�ð�í�ô�õ�ô�ð�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�ï�ì�î�U�ð�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 

24) L3-0975: 6 Mbps (CIR) link to Municipal Plaza of Tudela, Cebu in Tudela, Cebu 
�~���o���•�•���ñ�•���›���•�~�í�ì�X�ò�ï�ò�î�õ�ô�ò�U���í�î�ð�X�ð�ó�ì�ð�ì�õ�î�•�V���~�h�v�]�š���������W��
P�î�ñ�õ�U�î�ì�ì�X�ì�ì�• 
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Instruction in filling up the form below: If the Item is not included in your bid, put a long dash (�v ) �}�v���š�Z�������]�������Œ�[�•���K�(�(���Œ���^�����š�]�}�v. 

 
 

 
Beneficiary / Municipality Description 

�h�v�]�š�����������~
P�• 
Preferred 
CIR 
(Mbps) 

Bidder's Offer Subtotal  

Guaranteed  

Capacity in Mbps 

(3) = (1)x(2) 
Item 
No. 

 Code Name Class �h�v�]�š�����]�����W�Œ�]�������~
P�• 

 

CIR (Not lower 
than 70% of 
preferred CIR) 

         (1) 

Link 
Availability 
(Not lower than 
85%) 

             (2) 

1 L2-O55 DOST ICTO Field Office 
Visayas Cluster 2 

1 
P105,600.00 4 
        

2 L3-0861 Municipality of Argao 1 
P1,161,600.00 44     

3 L3-0872 Municipality of Balamban 1 
P1,188,000.00 45     

4 L3-0875 Municipality of Bantayan 1 
P1,240,800.00 47     

5 L3-0878 Municipality of Barili 2 
P1,254,600.00 41     

6 L3-0905 Municipality of Consolacion 1 
P1,768,800.00 67 
    

7 L3-0911 Municipality of 
Daanbantayan 

1 
P1,240,800.00 47 

    
8 L3-0914 Municipality of Dalaguete 1 
P1,056,000.00 40 
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